Operational Information
Introduction
DCDALCIP250-2
DALIcontrol Intelligent Dual Power
Supply & Dual Serial Interface
Data Sheet
DCDALCIP250-2
The identified trademarks and copyrights are the property of Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd unless otherwise noted.
Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd
Head Office
33-37 Port Wakefield Road,
Gepps Cross, South Australia 5094
Postal Address
PO Box 132
Enfield Plaza, South Australia 5085
Website:  www.clipsal.com/dalicontrol
Contact your local Schneider Electric office for sales and technical
support. www.clipsal.com/trade/contact_us
You can find this data sheet and many others online in PDF format at:
Schneider Electric reserves the right to change specifications, modify
designs and discontinue items without incurring obligation. Every effort
is made to ensure that descriptions, specifications and other information in this
data sheet are correct, no warranty is given in respect thereof and the company
shall not be liable for any error therein.
© 2012 Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd
This material is copyright under Australian and international laws. Except as
permitted under the relevant law, no part of this work may be reproduced by any
process without prior written permission of and acknowledgement to
Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd.
The device includes features such as in built broadcast
ON/OFF, random addressing and cycle testing that
permits an installer to fully commission the DALI lines
independently of any control system.
The new DCPALCIP250-2 Intelligent Dual Power Supply
& Dual Serial Interface provides a quick and easy
installation solution for providing power and serial
connectors to DALI lines.
The Dual DALI Power supply is rated at 235mA
per line. The DALI control interface in a DALI
ballast (or DALI Electronic Control Gear) typically
sources 2mA from the DALI Line. Therefore the
maximum 64 individual addresses on a DALI Line
will source 128mA. The remaining 107mA can
be used to power DALIcontrol devices such as
the DCDAL3xM Switches and DCDALMS360
Multi-Sensors.
clipsal.com
Installation
Note:
By regulation, any DALI installation cannot
be treated as SELV. Therefore the same procedures
should be applied as working with mains voltage.
• An individual DALI line must not exceed
 250mA
• The maximum cable length of the DALI
 line must not exceed 300m or drop more
 than 2V on the signal line voltage when
 using 1.5mm2 cable.
Features
Supply voltage  110/240 V a.c.
Supply frequency  50/60 Hz
Output   DALI
Maximum output current 235mA per Line
Ambient temperature 0-50˚ C
Relative humidity  0-90%  non-condensing
Mounting   DIN rail
• Dual 235mA DALI power supply
• Dual DALI serial interface
• Broadcast ON/OFF override button for each line
• Line status LEDs
• Random address button for each line
• Cycle testing for each line